Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Entity Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sea Gull Lighting Products, Inc.		11/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Gull Lighting Products LLC	
Street Address:	301 West Washington Street	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2580031	TITAN XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-775-7368

Email: dsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Smith
Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Smith
Signature:	/Douglas B. Smith/
Date:	10/28/2008

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0116

900119396

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation of SGLP#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0117

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Seagull Lighting Products, Inc.
- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is October 13, 1988.
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Seagull Lighting Products, Inc.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is Sea Gull Lighting Products LLC.
- 5.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214.

Dated as of November 3, 2005

Alan J. Hirsch, fixecutive Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 11/03/2005 FILED 04:31 PM 11/03/2005 SRV 050900992 - 2175245 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0118

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SEA GULL LIGHTING PRODUCTS LLC

This Certificate of Sea Gull Lighting Products LLC (the "LLC") dated as of November 3rd, 2005, is being duly executed and filed by Alan J. Hirsch, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Sea Gull Lighting Products LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, County of New Castle, 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, County of New Castle, 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 11/03/2005 FILED 04:31 PM 11/03/2005 SRV 050900992 - 2175245 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 10/28/2008